E-FILED 3/25/2024 4:20 PM CYNTHIA A. GRANT SUPREME COURT CLERK

No. 130539

# IN THE SUPREME COURT OF ILLINOIS

PIASA ARMORY, LLC,	<ul><li>) Appeal from the Circuit Court of the</li><li>) Third Judicial Circuit, Madison County,</li></ul>
Plaintiff-Appellee,	) Illinois
	)
	) No. 2023-LA-1129
	) The Herenekle
V.	) The Honorable
	) RONALD J. FOSTER, JR.,
	) Judge Presiding
	)
KWAME RAOUL, in his official	) Date of Notice of Appeal:
capacity as Attorney General of the	) March 13, 2024
State of Illinois,	)
	) Date of Judgment:
Defendant-Appellant.	) March 4, 2024
	)
	) Supreme Court Rule:
	Rules 302(a) and 304(a).

## DOCKETING STATEMENT (Civil)

1. Is this a cross-appeal, separate appeal, joining in a prior appeal, or related to another appeal which is currently pending or which has been disposed of by this court? Plaintiff has filed a putative cross-appeal, which has been docketed under the same docket number.

If so, state the docket number(s) of the other appeal(s): 130539

- 2. If any party is a corporation or association, identify any affiliate, subsidiary, or parent group: N/A
  - 3. Full name and complete address of appellant(s) filing this statement:

Name: Kwame Raoul, Attorney General of Illinois

Address: 115 LaSalle St.

Chicago, Illinois 60603

Telephone: (312) 814-5526

E-mail address: N/A

Counsel on Appeal for appellant(s) filing this statement:

Name: Alex Hemmer

Deputy Solicitor General

Address: 115 S. LaSalle St.

Chicago, Illinois 60603

Telephone: (312) 814-5526

E-mail address: CivilAppeals@ilag.gov (primary)

Alex.Hemmer@ilag.gov (secondary)

Full name and complete address of appellee(s):

Name: Piasa Armory, LLC Address: 3685 E. Broadway

Alton, Illinois 62002

Telephone: (618) 433-2715

E-mail address: sales@piasaarmory.com

Counsel on Appeal for appellee(s):

Name: Thomas G. Maag

Maag Law Firm, LLC

Address: 22 West Lorena Avenue

Wood River, Illinois 62095

Telephone: (618) 216-5291

E-mail address: tmaag@maaglaw.com

4. Court reporting personnel:

Name: Jennifer L. Herbeck

Address: Madison County Courthouse

155 N. Main Street

Edwardsville, Illinois 62025

Telephone: (618) 296-4901

E-mail address: jlherbeck@madisoncountyil.gov

5. Is this appeal from a final order in a matter involving child custody or allocation of parental responsibility or relocation of unemancipated minors pursuant to Illinois Supreme Court Rule 311(a), which requires **Mandatory Accelerated Disposition of Child Custody, Allocation of Parental Responsibilities, and Relocation of Unemancipated Minors Appeals?** 

Ye	s: No:X	
and pleadings fi	O .	, briefs and all other notices, motions nclude the following statement in bold
	PPEAL INVOLVES A N UNDER RULE 311(	MATTER SUBJECT TO EXPEDITED a)
	•	roposed to be raised (failure to include an issue in the waiver of the issue on appeal):
Pre	plaintiff on the ground ocedure violates the due	court erred in granting summary judgment that section 2-101.5 of the Code of Civil e-process rights of individuals who live in or utside Sangamon or Cook County.
(check one), I he		ellantsself-represented appellant arch 13, 2024, I requested the clerk of the ppeal.
		nde a written request to the court reporting copy of which is attached to this Docketing
<u>Ma</u> Da		<u>/s/ Alex Hemmer</u> Appellants' Attorney

### 130539

### Kinkead, Darren

From: Kinkead, Darren

**Sent:** Wednesday, March 13, 2024 10:48 AM **To:** 'mmlippoldt@madisoncountyil.gov'

**Subject:** Transcript order request - Piasa Armory, LLC v. Raoul, 2023 LA 1129

#### Good morning,

I would like to order a copy of the transcript of the hearing on January 10, 2024, in Piasa Armory, LLC v. Raoul, 2023 LA 1129.

Thank you, Darren

Darren Kinkead
Counsel, Public Interest Division
Office of the Attorney General
115 South LaSalle Street
Chicago, IL 60603
(773) 590-6967
Darren.Kinkead@ilag.gov

#### CERTIFICATE OF FILING AND SERVICE

I certify that on March 25, 2024, I electronically filed the foregoing **Docketing Statement** with the Supreme Court of Illinois by using the Odyssey eFileIL system.

I further certify that counsel for the other participants in this matter, named below, are registered service contacts on the Odyssey eFileIL system, and thus will be served by the Odyssey eFileIL system.

Counsel for Plaintiff-Appellee Thomas G. Maag tmaag@maaglaw.com

Under penalties as provided by law pursuant to section 1-109 of the Illinois Code of Civil Procedure, I certify that the statements set forth in this instrument are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief.

/s/ Alex Hemmer
ALEX HEMMER
ARDC No. 6335340
Deputy Solicitor General
115 South LaSalle Street
Chicago, Illinois 60603
(312) 814-5526 (office)
(773) 590-7932 (cell)
CivilAppeals@ilag.gov (primary)
Alex.Hemmer@ilag.gov (secondary)